The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of what the
combined company’s statements of operations actually would have been had the combination occurred as of the dates indicated. The unaudited pro forma
combined statements of operations also should not be considered indicative of the future results of operations of Take-Two.

The combination is subject to closing adjustments that have not yet been finalized. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been
made solely for the purpose of providing unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations as required by SEC rules. Differences between these
preliminary estimates and the final combination accounting may be material.

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE SIX MONTH ENDED

SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
(in 000’s, except per share amounts)

Historical
Take-Two Interactive

Software, Inc.
Reclassified

(Note 2)

Zynga Inc.
Reclassified

 (Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting
Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined

Online game $ 2,238,006 $ 303,897 $ (10,901) 4(A) $ 2,531,002
Advertising and other 257,900 85,246 - - 343,146
Net revenue 2,495,906 389,143 (10,901) - 2,874,148
Cost of revenue 1,149,703 136,438 69,836 4(B) 1,355,977
Gross profit 1,346,203 252,705 (80,737) - 1,518,171
Selling and marketing 716,440 144,186 (133,271) 4(C) 727,355
General and administrative 451,663 84,439 (202,397) 4(D) 333,705
Research and development 415,852 68,838 (22,716) 4(E) 461,974
Depreciation and amortization 52,105 1,658 7,591 4(F) 61,354
Business reorganization - - - - -
Impairment related to real estate assets - - - - -
Total operating expenses 1,636,060 299,121 (350,793) - 1,584,388
Income (loss) from operations (289,857) (46,416) 270,055 - (66,218)
Interest and other, net (79,804) (3,339) 14,934 4(G) (68,209)
Gain (loss) on long-term investments, net (37,692) - 37,549 4(H) (143)
Income (loss) before income taxes (407,353) (49,755) 322,538 - (134,570)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes (46,327) 34,275 40,263 4(I) 28,211

Net income (loss) $ (361,026) $ (84,030) $ 282,275 - $ (162,781)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ (2.38) - $ (1.00)

Diluted $ (2.38) - $ (1.00)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Weighted average shares—basic 151,787 4(J) 163,460
Weighted average shares—diluted 151,787 4(J) 163,460

See the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED

MARCH 31, 2022
(in 000’s, except per share amounts)

Historical
Take-Two Interactive

Software, Inc.
Reclassified

(Note 2)

Zynga Inc.
Reclassified

 (Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments Notes Pro Forma Combined

Online game $ 3,423,167 $ 2,229,932 $ (3,199) 4(A) $ 5,649,900
Advertising and other 81,633 581,505 - - 663,138
Net revenue 3,504,800 2,811,437 (3,199) - 6,313,038
Cost of revenue 1,535,401 996,560 512,508 4(B) 3,044,469
Gross profit 1,969,399 1,814,877 (515,707) - 3,268,569
Selling and marketing 516,429 957,869 319,142 4(C) 1,793,440
General and administrative 510,855 251,352 192,615 4(D) 954,822
Research and development 406,566 449,636 76,611 4(E) 932,813
Depreciation and amortization 61,105 12,786 39,577 4(F) 113,468
Business reorganization 849 - - - 849
Impairment related to real estate assets - 66,763 - - 66,763
Total operating expenses 1,495,804 1,738,406 627,945 - 3,862,155
Income (loss) from operations 473,595 76,471 (1,143,653) - (593,587)
Interest and other, net (14,212) (77,998) (53,878) 4(G) (146,088)
Gain (loss) on long-term investments, net 6,015 - (37,549) 4(H) (31,534)
Income (loss) before income taxes 465,398 (1,527) (1,235,080) - (771,209)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 47,376 104,184 (313,699) 4(I) (162,139)

Net income (loss) $ 418,022 $ (105,711) $ (921,381) - $ (609,070)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic $ 3.62 - $ (3.66)

Diluted $ 3.58 - $ (3.66)

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Weighted average shares—basic 115,485 4(J) 166,524
Weighted average shares—diluted 116,775 4(J) 166,524

See the accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information

TAKE-TWO INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(in 000’s, except per share amounts)

1. Basis of Presentation
The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations have been prepared by Take-Two in accordance with Article 11 of Regulation S-X, are